August 30, 2025 0- e

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Wilson
Plymouth-Whitemarsh

BOXSCORE

Football
8/29 at 7:00 pm
at Plymouth-Whitemarsh

Nonleague

1 2 3
Wilson 0 13 14
Plymouth-Whitemarsh 0 0 0

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Jaiden Carpenter 45-yard pass from Mason Young
PAT Missed kick, 918 , 2nd

Wilson: E.J. Brownback 40-yard interception
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider) , 8:09, 2nd

Wilson: Michael Glover 28-yard pass from Mason Young
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider) , 8:56, 3rd

Wilson: Correll Akings 43-yard run
PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider) , 5:03, 3rd

Plymouth-Whitemarsh: Mike Giangiulio 1-yard run
PAT Kick (M. Peterson), 11:29, 4th

TEAM STATS

Wilson Plymouth-Whitemarsh
First downs 13 10
Total yards 294 213
Rushes/Yards 20/112 38/183

Rushing avg 56 4.82

oT

277
7
Total
27
7


https://lancasteronline.com/weather/?weather_zip=17601
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/stats/?site=default&tpl=TeamInfo&TeamID=24&Season=2025
https://lancasteronline.com/
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/
https://lancasteronline.com/sports/highschool/

Comp/Atts 12/18

Comp pct 66.67
Pass yards 182
Penalties/Yds 6/55
Punts/Yds 1/43
Punting 43
average

Rushing yds 183
allowed

Passing yds 30
allowed

Total yds 213
allowed

Fumbles/Lost 0/0

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - WILSON

Name Comp Att
Mason Young T 17
Chase Herb 1 1

RUSHING - WILSON

Name Att Yds
Correll Akings 14 96
Mason Young 3 7
Damian Greer 1 1

RECEIVING - WILSON

Name Rec Yds
Correll Akings 2 20
Michael Glover 1 28
Ethan Harding 2 23
Jaiden Carpenter 2 55
Elijah Dean 3 28
Damian Greer 2 28
PLAYER STATS

PASSING - PLYMOUTH-WHITEMARSH

Name Comp Att Pct
RUSHING - PLYMOUTH-WHITEMARSH

Name Att Yds

4/8
50
30
4/30
2/60
30
112
182
294
1/0
Pct Yds
64.71 166
100 16
Yds/Att
6.86
2.33
1
Yds/Catch
10
28
15
275
9.33
14
Yds D

Yds/Att

TD

INT

TD

TD

INT

TD



