

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Wilson	27
Plymouth-Whitemarsh	7

BOXSCORE

Football 8/29 at 7:00 pm at Plymouth-Whitemarsh Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Wilson	0	13	14	0	Ο	27
Plymouth-Whitemarsh	0	0	0	7	0	7

SCORING SUMMARY

Wilson: Jaiden Carpenter 45-yard pass from Mason Young

PAT Missed kick, 9:18, 2nd

Wilson: E.J. Brownback 40-yard interception PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 8:09, 2nd

Wilson: Michael Glover 28-yard pass from Mason Young

PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 8:56, 3rd

Wilson: Correll Akings 43-yard run PAT Kick (Preston Oxenreider), 5:03, 3rd

Plymouth-Whitemarsh: Mike Giangiulio 1-yard run

PAT Kick (M. Peterson), 11:29, 4th

TEAM STATS

	Wilson	Plymouth-Whitemarsh
First downs	13	10
Total yards	294	213
Rushes/Yards	20/112	38/183
Rushing avg	5.6	4.82

Comp/Atts	12/18			4/8					
Comp pct	66.67	50							
Pass yards	182	30							
Penalties/Yds	6/55	4/30							
Punts/Yds	1/43			2/60					
Punting	43			30					
average									
Rushing yds allowed	183	112							
Passing yds allowed	30			182					
Total yds allowed	213			294					
Fumbles/Lost	0/0			1/0					
PLAYER STATS PASSING - WILSON									
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT		
Mason Young		11	17	64.71	166	2	1		
Chase Herb		1	1	100	16	0	Ο		
RUSHING - WILSON									
Name		Att	Yo	ls	Yds/Att	:	TD		
Correll Akings		14	9	6	6.86				
Mason Young		3	7	7	2.33				
Damian Greer		1	1	1	11				
RECEIVING - WILSON									
Name		Re	c Yd	s	Yds/Catch				
Correll Akings		2	20)	10		0		
Michael Glover		1	28	3	28				
Ethan Harding		2	23	3	11.5		0		
Jaiden Carpenter		2	55	5	27.5		1		
Elijah Dean		3	28	3	9.33				
Damian Greer		2	28	3	14				
PLAYER STATS PASSING - PLYMOUTH	1-WHITEMARSI	Н							
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yd	s '	TD	INT		
RUSHING - PLYMOUTH-WHITEMARSH									
Name	Att	Yd	S	Yds	/Att		TD		